
CONGREGATION SHAARAY TEFILA WEEKLY ANNOUNCEMENTS 

Friday, April 18, 2025 - Sunday, April 27, 2025 

Candle Lighting Time – 7:23 PM on April 18 

Pesach 2025 

Torah Portion: Exodus 13:17-15:26; Numbers 28:19-25; Song of Songs 1:1-8:14 

Haftarah: II Samuel 22:1-51 
 

Saturday, April 19, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

 
Shabbat, Passover and Yizkor Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Chevra Kadisha, an anonymous donor and Sisterhood 
 

Thursday, April 24, 2025 at 7:00 PM 

Combined Yom HaShoah Service at Temple Beth El 
 

Saturday, April 26, 2025 at 9:30 AM 

Shabbat Service 

Kiddush sponsored by Ellen & Bruce Katz in memory of Mark Chanis 
 

Sunday, April 27, 2025 at 9:15 AM 

Greater Glens Falls Hebrew School 
 

YAHRZEIT LISTS 
 

April 13 – April 19 (Nisan 15 – Nisan 21) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Samuel Goldman Sunday 04/13/2025 Nisan 15, 5785 

Ann Meyer Sunday 04/13/2025 Nisan 15, 5785 

Anna Weintraub Sunday 04/13/2025 Nisan 15, 5785 

Esther Aronson Monday 04/14/2025 Nisan 16, 5785 

Jules Dube Monday 04/14/2025 Nisan 16, 5785 

Vera Koble Monday 04/14/2025 Nisan 16, 5785 

Abraham Suckman Monday 04/14/2025 Nisan 16, 5785 

William Aronson Tuesday 04/15/2025 Nisan 17, 5785 

Lillian Brezner Tuesday 04/15/2025 Nisan 17, 5785 

Stella Fuld Wednesday 04/16/2025 Nisan 18, 5785 

Samuel Shapera Wednesday 04/16/2025 Nisan 18, 5785 

Anna Whitton Wednesday 04/16/2025 Nisan 18, 5785 

Harris Kaplan Thursday 04/17/2025 Nisan 19, 5785 

A Morton Raych Thursday 04/17/2025 Nisan 19, 5785 

Harry Witepsky Thursday 04/17/2025 Nisan 19, 5785 

Shirley Feinberg Friday 04/18/2025 Nisan 20, 5785 

Allysa Bobbin Saturday 04/19/2025 Nisan 21, 5785 

Sarah Raych Saturday 04/19/2025 Nisan 21, 5785 
 

April 20 – April 26 (Nisan 22 – Nisan 28) 

Name Observed on (civil) Jewish 

Samuel Kopelovitz Sunday 04/20/2025 Nisan 22, 5785 

Barbara Friedricks Monday 04/21/2025 Nisan 23, 5785 

Charles Kudan Monday 04/21/2025 Nisan 23, 5785 

Anna Sherman Monday 04/21/2025 Nisan 23, 5785 

Abraham Spar Monday 04/21/2025 Nisan 23, 5785 

https://www.sefaria.org/Exodus.13.17-15.26?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Numbers.28.19-25?lang=bi&aliyot=0
https://www.sefaria.org/Song_of_Songs.1.1-8.14?lang=bi
https://www.sefaria.org/II_Samuel.22.1-51?lang=bi


Moe Friedman Tuesday 04/22/2025 Nisan 24, 5785 

Laura Schwartz Lesser Tuesday 04/22/2025 Nisan 24, 5785 

Benjamin Solomon Tuesday 04/22/2025 Nisan 24, 5785 

Ida Alkes Wednesday 04/23/2025 Nisan 25, 5785 

Rae Krull Wednesday 04/23/2025 Nisan 25, 5785 

Eric Torvi Wednesday 04/23/2025 Nisan 25, 5785 

Renee Wadler Wednesday 04/23/2025 Nisan 25, 5785 

Isadore Ackerman Thursday 04/24/2025 Nisan 26, 5785 

Regina Braverman Thursday 04/24/2025 Nisan 26, 5785 

Charles Friedman Thursday 04/24/2025 Nisan 26, 5785 

Michael Winston Thursday 04/24/2025 Nisan 26, 5785 

Ely Colman Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Bella Diskin Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Hyman Kantrowitz Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Pat Perrotti Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Wiliam Shapiro Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Harriet Varnadore Friday 04/25/2025 Nisan 27, 5785 

Christine Kaufler Saturday 04/26/2025 Nisan 28, 5785 

Henry Rapaport Saturday 04/26/2025 Nisan 28, 5785 

Jerome Tucker Saturday 04/26/2025 Nisan 28, 5785 

Betty Yaspan Saturday 04/26/2025 Nisan 28, 5785 
 

 


